Not Pictured:

Parts Breakdown PS Series Units
w/One Touch Control
(Model numbers ending in H -J)

Outlet Valve Kit

7

Inlet Valve
AL165400SV

Note: No Washer

Required

Prime Button Kit

é AL1595005V

Housing Oil Seal: AL045503AV

Diaphragm Kit
See Chart

See Chart

Check Valve Kit ;

AL1632@/ J
-
-2

Piston Kit
AL1315028V

Prime/Spray Kit |
AL132102SV

Housing Kit

See Chart

Incl: Piston, Check Valve
Bearing & Gasket

Emerson Fan Shroud: ALO072700AV
Weg Fan Shroud: MC0145300AV

Emerson Fan: AL101500AV

Eccentric/Bearing
See Chart

Switch 'HGUsing Kit
AL106011SV

B

Microswitch
AL159001SV

Weg Fan: MC014531AV

Note: All diaphragm kits include check valve kit. All motor Kits come with the appropriate eccentric/bearing Kit.

o i

i

ﬁ Faceplate Screws %
HP007118AV

® Qty. 10 ®
it

Included in

Back Plate Kit

AL106003SV

Prime/Spray Valve Kit

Pressure Valve Kit
See Chart

Faceplate
AL045102AV

Emerson Power Cord: EC102400AV
Weg Power Cord: MC014532AV

2" Generation
One Touch Control

One Touch Control Kit
AL106004SV

1% Generation
One Touch Control

MODEL
NUMBER

DIAPHRAGM
KIT

ECCENTRIC/
BEARING KIT

PRESSURE
VALVE KIT

MOTOR KIT
Emerson

Housing Kit

Emerson Motor

MOTOR KIT
Weg

Housing Kit
Weg Motor

Block Kit wi/all
Valves

Block Kit
w/Washers

PS ###H

AL125904SV

AL116202SV

AL133201SV

MC014309SV

AL133503SV

MC014511SV

AL133507SV

AL175003SV

AL042413SV

PS ###l

AL125906SV

AL116201SV

AL133202SV

MCO014311SV

AL133503SV

MCO014510SV

AL133507SV

AL175003SV

AL042413SV

PS26#l

AL125906SV

AL116201SV

AL133202SV

Not Applicable

AL133503SV

MC014513SV

AL133507SV

AL175003SV

AL042413SV

PS ###J

AL173700SV

AL116204SV

AL133202SV

MC014310SV

AL173301SV

MC0145125V

AL173304SV

AL175004SV

AL042414SV

Retrofit Kit to convert 1% Generation One Touch Control
to 2" Generation One Touch Control - Part Number
AL133204SV. Includes all parts shown.

See Next Page for 2" Generation Service Parts
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2"d Generation One Touch Control Parts Breakdown

AL166400SV
Bracket Kit
(incl. spring on/off pin ':‘/II.‘LE’QOO.??V
and indexing pin) \ icroswitc
AL132106SV AL159003SV

Microswitch Kit
(includes roll pin)

lqg7

AL167400AV (2 per)
On/Off Pin
Indexing Pin

STO070521AV
Set Screw

AL131408SV
Pressure Valve Kit
(incl. indexing pin
and alignment ring
wiset screw

/

AL166201SV
2" Gen One Touch Cam Kit
(incl. decal and indexing pin)

AL166702AV
Alignment Ring

AL166601AV
Clip MJ106115AV

#8-32 x 3/4" Phillips Pan Head

AL167300SV
2" Gen One Touch Knob Kit

4 (includes decal & screw)

AL166001AV /

2" Gen One Touch Cover

Note: When we run out of stock on any 1* Generation One Touch service part, that part number will cross reference to the 1-
Touch Control Retrofit Kit (AL133204SV). This kit includes all parts to completely convert a 1% generation design to a 2™
generation design.

MJ106107AV
#8 x .75 HiLo Screw
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